13. RESCISSION OF AUTHORITY TO ISSUE LEASE P.R.C. 3824.1, CLEAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY; WILLIAM J. BASANEZ - W.O. 6660.

After consideration of Calendar Item 3 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION RESCINDS ITS ACTION OF SEPIEMBER 25, ~67 (MINUTE ITEM 13, PAGE 939), WHICH AUTHORIZED THE ISSUANCE TO WILLIAM J. BASANEZ OF A RECREATIONAL MINOR-STRUCTURE PERMIT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A DOCK AND SUN DECK ON STATE LAND IN CLEAR LAKE.

Attachment Calendar Item 3 (1 page) 3.

RESCISSION OF AUTHORITY TO ISSUE LEASE P.R.C. 3824.1

APPLICANT:

William J. Basanez

LOCATION:

Submerged land at Clearlake Park, Clear Lake, Lake County

ORIGINAL PROPOSED USE:

The construction of sun deck and dock

TERMS OF AUTHORIZED LEASE:

5 years

CONSIDERATION: \$25 per annum

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

Applicant has withdrawn his request for a permit because of a change in construction plans which do not involve the use

of State land.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION RESCEND ITS ACTION OF SEPTEMBER 25, 1967 (MINUTE ITEM 13, PAGE 939), WHICH AUTHORIZED THE ISSUANCE TO WILLIAM J. BASAL OF A RECREATIONAL MINOR-STRUCTURE PERMIT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A DOCK AND SUN DECK ON STATE LAND IN CLEAR LAKE.